Appendix I
OUrgent OReturn receipt ClExpand Group DORestricted OPrevent Copy OConfidential -

Christina Ki Na LEE/PLAND

e

#HhEE Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND

FHEH: 202501 A17R2HF 16:35

lrgis tpbpd/PLAND

gl&: Christina Ki Na LEE/PLAND

E3=F Fw: Supplementary Information for Planning Application No. A/YL-PN/83.
i RZEIRANE pdf

Fl for A/YL-PN/83

From:. . =~ :
Sent: Friddy, January 17, 2025 12:30 PM ,
To: Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: Re: Fw: Supplementary Information for Planning Application No. A/YL-PN/83

-

BT |
L ) L FA20244E12H30H H— T4E12:53553
=178 3.
1. EHIERE B
2 RBRABIINREESEY
3RS R R T R I

ABHEBETOREREE

Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hic> 7 20244E12H 24 HE_ F43:528E

Dear Mr. Chan,

Further to my previous email, you may also wish to review whether the application
site would include the remaining parts of Lots 68 and 69 in D.D. 135 (which is
currently paved and used as part of the centre).

Thanks and Regards,

Wilfred CHU

TP/YLW4, TMYLW DPO, ‘PlanD
Tel: 2158 6290
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From: W;lfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 1:58 PM

To:!

Cc: Ada Siu Man CHAN/PLAND <a smcha.n@pland gov.hk>; Tracy Wing Sum LAW/PLAND
<twslaw@pland gov.hk>

Subject: Supplementary Information for Planning Application No. A/YL-PN/&3

Dear Mr. Chan,

Regarding your submission of planning-application no. A/YLL-PN/83, please find
below our comments for your further clarification.

1. It is noted that the site is also currently used as an ‘eating place’. Hence, the
current use on the application form (p.3) should also include ‘eating place’.

2. If the proposed use would é[so include ‘eating place’, then please revise
accordingly on the application form (p.5, 7, 10). Please also check if there are
any other uses and include them in the application (e.g. shop and services).

3. Piease provide more information on the types of field study / education
activities that would take place. .

4. Will the site be opened to'the public or is reservation required? Is there any
control on the number of visitors? |s there any entrance fee or is it free to visit?

5. In your submission, it is mentioned that there will be around 20-40 visitors per
day. However, from the photos you provided, there are clearly more than 40
visitors at the site, Hence, please review and provide the accurate number of
visitors.

6. Please clarify on the number of toilets within structure B.

Grateful if you could provide the revised application form and clarifications by COP
today (23.12.2024) in a separate email o the Town Planning Board with copy to us.
Thanks.

Thanks and Regards,
Wilfred CHU
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